LAWS OF DELAWARE
VOLUME 83
CHAPTER 535
151st GENERAL ASSEMBLY
FORMERLY
HOUSE BILL NO. 434

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER 185, VOLUME 82 OF THE LAWS OF DELAWARE RELATING TO REALLOCATION OF TECHNOLOGY PERSONNEL AND EQUIPMENT FROM EXECUTIVE BRANCH AGENCIES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

Section 1. Amend Section 2, Chapter 185, Volume 82 of the Laws of Delaware by making deletions as shown by strike through and insertions as shown by underline as follows:

Section 2. § 9016C of this Act expires 3 years after its enactment into law, unless otherwise provided by a subsequent act of the General Assembly.

Approved November 7, 2022